PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3221983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HELGE GIERSCH	01/29/2007
KLAUS DORAWA	02/19/2007
BERND SIMON	02/09/2007
STEFAN VÖLZOW	02/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER TRAUMA GMBH	
Street Address:	PROFKÜNTSCHER-STRASSE 1-5	
City:	SCHÖNKIRCHEN/KIEL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	24232	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14159678

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(908) 518-6318 Phone:

Assignment@ldlkm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA 3.0-506 CIP DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND W. AUGUSTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond W. Augustin/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034939 FRAME: 0073** 503175369

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034939 FRAME: 0074

former PTO/SB/15 (3-00) Modified LOLKSM

BADAP AKADUKANUDAR PROPERSI MEROOMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TRAUMA 3.0-506			
Whereas, I, Helge Giersch				
Kornerstrasse 4; D-24103 Kiel; GERMANY	**************************************			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	in new and useful improvements in			
DISTAL TARGETING DEVICE				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 7, 2006				
Application Number 11/593,996	199 1994 1994			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	t was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on				
, designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, Stryker Trauma GmbH	-			
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whos	e mailing address is			
ProfKüntscher-Strasse 1-5; D-24232 Schönkirchen; GERM				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known.				
29.01.2007 "Mely Wessel				
Date Heige Giersch				
Vitness				
1 France Fritz				
Typed Name of Witness				

720469

X

*Total of

forms are submitted.

former PTO/SS/16 (6-00) Modified LCLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **TRAUMA 3.0-506** Whereas, I. Klaus Dorawa Scharkoppel 5e; 24232 Schoenkirchen; GERMANY hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DISTAL TARGETING DEVICE x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 7, 2006 Application Number 11/593,996 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on _______ as , designating the United States. And Whereas, Stryker Trauma GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Prof.-Küntscher-Strasse 1-5; D-24232 Schönkirchen; GERMANY is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof dollars (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Klaus Dorawa

X *Total of 4 forms are submitted.

1,1)-515\

Typed Name of Witness

former PTC/SB/16 (6-00) Modified LDLKAM Number (Optional)

	DOCKS! Writings! (Obnous)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TRAUMA 3.0-506		
Whereas, I, Bernd Simon Nienbruegger Weg 59a; 24107 Kiel; GERMANY hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert DISTAL TARGETING DEVICE X for which an application for a United States Letters Pat			
Application Number 11/593,996 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on, as			
, designating the United	d States.		
And Whereas Stryker Trauma GmbH			
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who ProfKüntscher-Strasse 1-5; D-24232 Schönkirchen; GER	se mailing address is MANY		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pit Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covern all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications in the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue e United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverations for Letters Patent on said improvements and all nunicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	R C		
<u>feb.9,2007</u>	0, /8-		
Date 1 From en-Fritz Typed Name of Witness	Bernd Simon		
V *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	ANNERSON DE L'ESTATE DE L'ESTA		

X 1.15-515\ *Total of

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLKEM

www.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.com	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TRAUMA 3.0-506			
Whereas, I, Stefan Völzow	of			
Söhren 23; 24248 Mönkeberg; GERMANY	·			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in			
DISTAL TARGETING DEVICE	The state of the s			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 7, 2006				
Application Number 11/593,996	***************************************			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on			
for which an International Application was filed on	The state of the s			
, designating the United	d States.			
And	and the state of t			
Whereas, Stryker Trauma GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is			
ProfKüntscher-Strasse 1-5; D-24232 Schönkirchen; GER	MANY			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;			
	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt wheters is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver representatives, heirs and assigns on hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to				
when known.	an A And			
10 00 2000	SAX VOX			
12.02.2007				
Date	Stefan Völzow			
I Fil				
1.10-16.41				
Witness				
J. tranen-tritz				
Typed Name of Witness				
Total of 4 forms are submitted.	00-parallizade-phonosistrous-000000-phonosis-phonosis-1000000-parallizade-phonosis-100000-phonosis-100000-phonosis-phonosis-100000-phonosis-phonosi			

LD-518)

734098